

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 745 of 2019

The State of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Smt. Riya Yadav @ Rita Yadav & 3 Others

12/03/2020	Shri Neeral Mehta, P. L. for the Appellant/State. Shri Paras Mani Shrivastava, Advocate for Respondent No. 1. Heard on IA No. 03, application for cancellation of warrant issued against respondent No. 2- Ku. Lata Singh. Upon due consideration, the application is allowed. Warrant of arrest against the respondent No. 2- Ku. Lata Singh is recalled. Respondent No. 2 is present today before this Court with her counsel - Shri C. K. Kesharwani, Advocate. Further appearance of respondent No. 2 is dispensed with, however, she shall furnish a personal bond for a sum of Rs. 1,00,000/- before The Registrar (Judl.) undertaking that she will remain present before this Court or before any other Court, as directed, on all dates of hearing. Consequently, IA Nos. 1 & 2 stand disposed of. Record of the trial Court be summoned. Paper book be prepared and post the matter for final hearing in due course. Sd/- (Prashant Kumar Mishra) Judge Sd/- (Gautam Chourdiya) Judge

--	--

Amita