

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** SMT. RIYA YADAV @ RITA YADAV

Order Sheet

13/08/2026	Mr. Rishi Raj Pithawa, Dy. G.A. for the State/Appellant. None for the Respondents No.1 and 2, though served. Let bailable warrant for a sum of Rs.5,000/- be issued against the Respondent No.1- Smt. Riya Yadav @ Rita Yadav and Respondent No.2- Ku. Lata Singh, through the concerned Superintendent of Police, as per rules, for their appearance before this Court on 17/09/2026. Post this matter on 17/09/2026 for appearance of the Respondent No.1 and 2. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
--------------------------	---